FORM PTO-1594 U.S U8 - 1	U3-2000
1.18.00 REC 1.01	422260 ET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and made make.	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
AAI Corporation PO Box 126	Name: Symtron Systems, Inc.
Hunt Valley, MD 21030-0126	Address: 17-01 Pollitt Drive Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limite IRADIO Partnership	
[X] Corporation	[] Individual(s) [] Association
Other:	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[X] Corporation [] Other:
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: July 14, 2000	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,723,385
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Shannon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	[x] Enclosed
Address: Venable, Baetjer, Howard &Civiletti, LLP P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043-9998	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
	8. Deposit account number:
	22-0261
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	Se Pagners 7-100
John P. Shannon Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	nt: 3
02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000342 1723385	
FC:481 40.00 OP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002114 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AAI Corporation of Hunt Valley, Maryland, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications, and has adopted and is using the trademarks which are the subject of the following trademark registrations and applications, of which the assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest:

Issued:

March 17, 1999

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.:

5,181,851	Jan. 26, 1993
5,316,484	May 31, 1998
5,226,818	July 13, 1993
5,447,437	Sept. 5, 1995
5,374,191	Dec. 20, 1994
5,573,394	Nov. 12, 1996
5,220,637	June 15, 1993
5,168,544	Dec. 1, 1992
Foreign Patent No.:	<u>lssued:</u>
-	
Australia 659,175	Nov. 13, 1995
Australia 659,175 Canada 2,103,055	Nov. 13, 1995 Feb. 25, 1997
Australia 659,175 Canada 2,103,055 Canada 2,090,522	Nov. 13, 1995 Feb. 25, 1997 Dec. 16, 1997
Australia 659,175 Canada 2,103,055 Canada 2,090,522 Europe 0585392	Nov. 13, 1995 Feb. 25, 1997 Dec. 16, 1997 Feb. 25, 1998
Australia 659,175 Canada 2,103,055 Canada 2,090,522 Europe 0585392 Europe 0614562	Nov. 13, 1995 Feb. 25, 1997 Dec. 16, 1997 Feb. 25, 1998 Jan. 27, 1999
Australia 659,175 Canada 2,103,055 Canada 2,090,522 Europe 0585392	Nov. 13, 1995 Feb. 25, 1997 Dec. 16, 1997 Feb. 25, 1998

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Foreign Application No.:	<u>Filing Date:</u>
Japan 5-500168	May 21, 1992
Canada 2,124,360	Nov. 24, 1992
Australia 48086/93	March 12, 1993
Brazil P193054408	March 12, 1993
Korea 703459/93	March 12, 1993

TRADEMARKS

Korea 202043

<u>Mark:</u>	<u>U.S. Application No.:</u>	<u>Registered:</u>
FIRETRAINER	1,723,385	Oct. 13, 1992
Mark:	Foreign Application No.:	Registered:

FIRETRAINER FIRETRAINER (Stylized)	German 2,085,349 UK & N. Ireland 1540435	Nov. 21, 1994 March 24, 1995
FIRETRAINER (Stylized)	Japan 3270074	Mar. 12, 1997

Page 1 of 2

AND WHEREAS Symtron Systems Inc., 17-01 Pollitt Drive, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of said patents, and in and to said trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00), and other valuable consideration paid by said assignee to the said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns and transfers to said assignee, his successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications and any an all renewals, reissues and prolongations of said patents; said assignee, his successors and assignees, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy said patents and patent applications and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of said patents, during all the term of said patents and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; and the assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used.

Executed this 14th day of July, 2000.

AAI Corporation

By:

Stanley J. Mécinski, Jr.

Associate General Counsel and

Assistant Secretary

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/18/2000